
 
 
Class of 1971 
 
 
 
Brumbaugh Lifetime Benefactors 
Richard J. Biel 
 
 
Quinter Lifetime Benefactors 
Jere B. Eshelman 
Lee W. Grotyohann 
Carol Ellis Paullin 
 
 
1876 Society - Platinum 
Rebecca Valigorsky Bricen 
Richard E. Dearborn 
Lee W. Grotyohann 
Linda Boyd Paulhamus 
Carol Ellis Paullin 
 
 
1876 Society - Gold 
E. Jeffrey Croner 
Jere B. Eshelman 
Steven W. Hetrick 
Charlotte Houchin Kresge 
Ann Witt Laird 
Douglas R. Laird 
 
 
1876 Society - Silver 
Richard J. Biel 
Larry H. Hull 
 
 
1876 Society - Bronze 
Pamela Pollick Babick 
James C. Chestnut 
Robert J. Dautrich, Jr. 
Robert K. Erdlitz 
Margaret Machtley Gibboney 
Linda Cromis Hoover 
Dorothy V. Huss 
J. Thomas Leaver 
Jane Walter Loucks 
James L. Madara 
Thomas W. Mears, Jr. 
Margaret Slaughter Over 
Kathleen Papa Owens 
Judith Turner Thigpen 
Mark D. van den Broek 



1876 Society – Bronze (continued)  
George C. Wynne 
Shelby L. Zwick 
 
 
Founders Club 
Margaret Biss Behnke 
Carol Fink Bower 
Laurence S. Carbonetti 
G. Edward Corcelius 
C. Diane Beck DeRoche 
Marguerite Moyer Diehl 
Carol L. Gleason 
Arthur C. Hayes 
David J. Horner 
Kathleen Snyder Johnson 
Jee Soo Kim 
Walter E. Kramel 
John C. Orwig 
Jack R. Reitnauer 
Lynne Nylund Reitnauer 
Jennifer Sheckler Savino 
Daniel M. Sell 
Margaret Bell Sell 
Dehra Winters Shafer 
JuliAnne Bowser Sloughfy 
James R. Straub 
Patricia Blough Straub 
 
 
Blue & Gold Club 
Robert C. Burruss 
David I. English 
Anne P. Hench 
Alice E. Herncane 
Donna Black Lane 
Joyce E. McQueen 
David E. Senecal 
Kenneth L. Smith 
 
 
Donors 
Gwenn Schlomer Albrecht 
Jonathan R. Aldeghi 
Jackea Andoniades 
Christine Cunningham Bickle 
G. Alan Bridenbaugh 
Deborah Furman Brooks 
James J. Collins, II 
Dale B. Conant 
Bonnie Bieber Corcoran 
Priscilla Ann Hill Daniell 
Carol S. Diehl 
Deborah J. Fay 
Jean Seitz Gerace 
Suzanne Moyer Gicking 
Deborah Zook Green 
Marsha G. Griffiths 
Grace Brustman Gross 
Joan Thilly Harmon 
Mary Needham Hartman 
Robert L. Hartman-Berrier 



Donors (continued) 
Stephen A. Hershey 
Cynthia Pile Horn 
Daniel Hueglin 
Cynthia Pongracz Kromer 
Marie Ottemiller Kutz 
Urtha S. Lenharr 
Steven D. LeVan 
Michael H. Long 
Robert J. Marcus 
Jeffrey L. Massingham 
David A. Mauro 
Cindy E. McKinney 
Julie Shimchock McWilliams 
Charles R. Miller 
John O. Mohr, Jr. 
Kathleen Barnett Montana 
Theodore E. Mozer III 
Elizabeth Grove Panos 
Lance E. Radbill 
Nedra E. Reed 
Donna J. Roppelt 
Bryan D. Rosenberger 
Betty Simpson Rossetter 
Nancy Q. Shuman 
Cynthia Cleck Smith 
John S. Smith 
Jane Maskas Stoutland 
James G. Thompson 
Linda Golightly Walter 
Harvey J. Wason 
 
 
Cloister Loyalty Circle 
Gwenn Schlomer Albrecht 
Margaret Biss Behnke 
Christine Cunningham Bickle 
Richard J. Biel 
Rebecca Valigorsky Bricen 
Robert C. Burruss 
Laurence S. Carbonetti 
Dale B. Conant 
G. Edward Corcelius 
Robert J. Dautrich, Jr. 
Richard E. Dearborn 
C. Diane Beck DeRoche 
Carol S. Diehl 
David I. English 
Jere B. Eshelman 
Jean Seitz Gerace 
Margaret Machtley Gibboney 
Suzanne Moyer Gicking 
Marsha G. Griffiths 
Lee W. Grotyohann 
Arthur C. Hayes 
Alice E. Herncane 
Charlotte Houchin Kresge 
Ann Witt Laird 
Douglas R. Laird 
Donna Black Lane 
Michael H. Long 
Jane Walter Loucks 



Cloister Loyalty Circle (continued) 
John C. Orwig 
Margaret Slaughter Over 
Kathleen Papa Owens 
Linda Boyd Paulhamus 
Carol Ellis Paullin 
Daniel M. Sell 
Margaret Bell Sell 
Dehra Winters Shafer 
Nancy Q. Shuman 
George C. Wynne 
Shelby L. Zwick 
 
 
Heritage Circle 
Richard J. Biel 
James C. Chestnut 
Jere B. Eshelman 
Lee W. Grotyohann 
Jane Walter Loucks 
Cindy E. McKinney 
Nedra E. Reed 
Dehra Winters Shafer 
Mark D. van den Broek 
 
 
 
 


